mentioned above and other purposes permitted by applicable laws and regulations and securities
regulatory authorities. For details on the use of proceeds from the A Share Offering, please refer to the
Circular of the Company.

4

3. Share Capital Before and After the A Share Offering

The total share capital of the Company before the Offering is 80,932,368,321 shares, including
67,054,958,321 Domestic Shares and 13,877,410,000 H Shares (including the American Depository
Shares), representing approximately 82.85% and approximately 17.15% of the total share capital,
respectively. Without taking into account the effect of the over-allotment option on the Offering,
assuming no more than 10,396,135,267 A shares (prior to the exercise of the over-allotment option)
will be issued by the Company,  the shareholding structure of the Company before and after the
Offering is as follows:

No.

Name of

Shareholders

Class of

shares

Number of shares

held prior to the

Offering

(shares)

Percentage

   （%）

Number of shares

held after the

Offering

(shares)

Percentage

   （%）

1 China

Telecommunications

Corporation

Domestic

shares

57,377,053,317 70.89 57,377,053,317 62.82

2 Guangdong Rising

Holdings Group Co.,

Ltd.

Domestic

shares

5,614,082,653 6.94 5,614,082,653 6.15

3 Zhejiang Provincial

Financial

Development Co., Ltd

Domestic

shares

2,137,473,626 2.64 2,137,473,626 2.34

4 Fujian Investment &

Development Group

Co., Ltd

Domestic

shares

969,317,182 1.20 969,317,182 1.06

5 Jiangsu Guoxin Group

Limited

Domestic

shares

957,031,543 1.18 957,031,543 1.05

6 Overseas Shares (H

Shares, including

holders of American

Depository Shares)

Overseas

shares

13,877,410,000 17.15 13,877,410,000 15.20

7 The remaining A

Shareholders

Domestic

shares

- - 10,396,135,267 11.38

Total   80,932,368,321 100.00 91,328,503,588 100.00

5

Assuming exercise in full of the over-allotment option for the Offering and 11,955,555,267 A shares

is to be issued in the Offering, the shareholding structure of the Company before and after the A

Share Offering is as follows:

No.

Name of

Shareholders

Class of

shares

Number of shares

held prior to the

Offering

  (shares)

Percentage

   （%）

Number of shares

held after the

Offering

(shares)

Percentage

（%）

1 China

Telecommunications

Corporation

Domestic

shares

57,377,053,317 70.89 57,377,053,317 61.77

2 Guangdong Rising

Holdings Group Co.,

Ltd.

Domestic

shares

5,614,082,653 6.94 5,614,082,653 6.04

3 Zhejiang Provincial

Financial

Development Co., Ltd

Domestic

shares

2,137,473,626 2.64 2,137,473,626 2.30

4 Fujian Investment &

Development Group

Co., Ltd

Domestic

shares

969,317,182 1.20 969,317,182 1.04

5 Jiangsu Guoxin Group

Limited

Domestic

shares

957,031,543 1.18 957,031,543 1.03

6 Overseas Shares (H

Shares, including

holders of American

Depository Shares)

Overseas

shares

13,877,410,000 17.15 13,877,410,000 14.94

7 The remaining A

Shareholders

Domestic

shares

- - 11,955,555,267 12.87

Total   80,932,368,321 100.00 92,887,923,588 100.00

The above English version of the summary of the principal provisions of the A Share Prospectus is an
unofficial translation of its Chinese version. In case of any discrepancies, the Chinese version shall
prevail.

6

Further announcement(s) will be made to disclose any major updates and developments in
respect of the A Share Offering in accordance with the Listing Rules, Part XIVA of the
Securities and Futures Ordinance (Cap. 571 of the Laws of Hong Kong) and other applicable
laws and regulations. This announcement is for information only and does not constitute an
invitation or offer to acquire, purchase or subscribe for any securities of the Company.